FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE(



101881929

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 70520

	70520
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterits and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Boris Nitsch Tayfun Serener-Thielmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Dunlopstrasse 2</u> City: <u>D-63450 Hanau</u> State: <u>Germany</u>
☐ Other Execution Date: Nitsch: July 11, 2001 Serener-Thielmann: July 12, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No. 09/769,786 	he execution date of the application is:B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗵 Yes 🗵 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account should no proper payment be enclosed
Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406 22/2001 DBYRRE 00000166 061135 09/69/86 DO NOT US	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document.	October 3, 2001 Signature Date Date Description of the structure and correct and any attached copy is a true October 3, 2001 Date

ASSIGNMENT

We, BORIS NITSCH, residing in Alzenau, Germany and a citizen of Germany; and TAYFUN SERENER-THIELMANN, residing in Wiesbaden, Germany and a citizen of Germany for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to DUNLOP GmbH, Dunlopstrasse 2, D-63450 Hanau, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Application No. 09/769,786, which was filed January 25, 2001, entitled

TYRE VULCANISATION MOULD WITH BLOCKING MECHANISMS FITTED IN DE-AIRING HOLES

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in the United States of America, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure said patent and all said rights in accordance with this request.

07/M/2001, 2001

Boris Nitsch

07/12/200/2001

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

Tayfun Serener-Thielmann

PATENT REEL: 012261 FRAME: 0554